
四色印刷

双面装订

Thank you so much for your purchase

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
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①Attachment Connector

②Motor In sae

③Suction Cup

④power pack

⑤Base Plate

⑥Rotary Knob

⑦Handle

⑧remote controls

1.Press all of ⑤ to mount machine to smooth surfaces.

2. Install one of included attachments onto ①.

3. Rotate ⑥ to adjust the angel of the thrusting position.

4. Plug ④ in Power, turn on the remote controls.
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    Remove and clean the accessories after each use. Use 
a mild detergent and a damp cloth, or follow the 
separate instructions in the attachment. Do not use 
irritating chemicals or abrasive cleaning pads unless 
otherwise specied.

    Remove any dust or other substances that may 
accumulate on the machine with a soft cloth dipped in a 
mild detergent solution. Do not use harsh chemicals or 
abrasive cleaning pads.

    Check the moving and fixed parts regularly for signs 
of wear. Before continuing to use, repair, adjust or 
replace any parts that may be loose.

0~24W

24V（60W）

6speed+6modes

Thrust

50-55dB

2.36 inches (6 cm) 

About 135 degrees 

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

ABS plastic and metals + TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

Power

Motor

Mode

Product function

Noise

Extension Distance

Adjusting Angle

Size

Material

Input

Output
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      Danger!
This product is not waterproof, please do 

not wade.

      Attention！
a. Use only on a flat and stable surface to 
prevent damage to your machine.Cause 
injury or damage. Check the normal 
operation of the machine before each use.If 
your machine can't run as expected, please 
stop using parallel connection immediate-
ly.Department of store customer service 
help.

b. in order to achieve the best effect, 
according to the need to use lubricant with 
accessories.

c. in order to achieve the best results, please 
clean after each use. Don't rinse.

d. Unplug the machine after each use to 
ensure a long service life.
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① Connecteur d’accessoire

② Moteur (norme SAE)

③ Ventouse

④ Bloc d’alimentation

⑤ Plaque de base

⑥ Bouton rotatif

⑦ Poignée

⑧ Télécommande

1.Appuyez fermement sur ⑤   pour fixer l’appareil sur une surface lisse.

2.  Installez un des accessoires fournis sur ①  .

3. Tournez ⑥   pour régler l’angle de la position de poussée.

4.   Branchez ④   à une prise électrique, puis allumez la télécommande.
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Après chaque utilisation  , retirez et nettoyez les accessoires 
avec un détergent doux et un chiffon humide (suivez les 
instructions spécifiques pour chaque accessoire).

  Ne pas utiliser   de produits chimiques irritants ou de tampons 
abrasifs, sauf indication contraire.

  Éliminez la poussière   ou autres résidus avec un chiffon doux 
imbibé d’une solution détergente. Évitez les produits 
corrosifs.

  Vérifiez régulièrement   les pièces mobiles et fixes pour 
détecter toute usure. Avant réutilisation, réparez, ajustez ou 
remplacez les éléments desserrés.

0~24W

24V（60W）

6 vitesses + 6 programmes

Poussée mécanique

50-55dB

6 cm (2,36 pouces)

Environ 135°

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

Plastique ABS + métaux + TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

 Puissance

  Moteur

Modes

 Fonction  

Niveau sonore  

Course d’extension

 Angle d’ajustement  

Dimensions  

Matériau  

Tension d’entrée

Tension de sortie  
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      Danger!
Ce produit n’est pas étanche   – Évitez tout contact 
avec l’eau.

      Attention！
a.   Utilisez uniquement sur une surface plane et 
stable   pour éviter d’endommager l’appareil ou de 
provoquer des blessures. Vérifiez son bon 
fonctionnement avant chaque utilisation. En cas 
de dysfonctionnement,   arrêtez immédiatement   et 
contactez le service client.

b.   Pour une efficacité optimale  , utilisez un 
lubrifiant adapté avec les accessoires si néces-
saire.

c.   Après chaque utilisation  , nettoyez sans rincer à 
l’eau.

d.   Débranchez l’appareil après usage   pour 
prolonger sa durée de vie.
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① Zubehöranschluss

② Motor (SAE-Norm)

③ Saugnapf

④ Netzteil

⑤ Grundplatte

⑥ Drehknopf

⑦ Griff

⑧ Fernbedienung

1.  Drücken Sie ⑤ fest auf  , um das Gerät auf einer glatten Oberfläche zu 
befestigen.
2.  Setzen Sie eines der mitgelieferten Zubehörteile auf ① auf  .
3. T Drehen Sie ⑥  , um den Winkel der Schubbewegung einzustellen.
4.    Schließen Sie ④ an eine Steckdose an   und schalten Sie die 
Fernbedienung ein.
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Nach jeder Verwendung   Zubehör entfernen und mit mildem 
Reinigungsmittel und einem feuchten Tuch säubern (beachten 
Sie die spezifischen Anweisungen für jedes Zubehörteil).

  Verwenden Sie keine   reizenden Chemikalien oder 
Scheuerschwämme, sofern nicht anders angegeben.

  Entfernen Sie Staub oder Rückstände   mit einem weichen Tuch 
und einer milden Reinigungslösung. Vermeiden Sie aggressive 
Chemikalien.

  Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig   bewegliche und feste Teile auf 
Verschleiß. Reparieren, justieren oder ersetzen Sie lockere 
Komponenten vor der nächsten Nutzung.

0~24W

24V（60W）

6 Geschwindigkeiten + 6 Programme

Mechanischer Schub

50-55dB

6 cm (2,36 Zoll)

Environ 135°

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

ABS-Kunststoff + Metalle + TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

 Leistung

  Motor

Betriebsmodi

 Funktion

Geräuschpegel 

Hubweg

 Angle d’ajustement  

 Abmessungen 

  Material  

Eingangsspannung  

Ausgangsspannung
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      Gefahr! 
Dieses Produkt ist nicht wasserdicht   – Vermeiden 
Sie Kontakt mit Wasser.

      Achtung! 

a.   Nur auf ebener und stabiler Fläche verwen-
den  , um Beschädigungen oder Verletzungen 
zu vermeiden. Überprüfen Sie die Funktions-
fähigkeit vor jedem Gebrauch. Bei Störungen 
  sofort ausschalten   und den Kundendienst 
kontaktieren.

b.   Für optimale Ergebnisse   ggf. geeignetes 
Gleitmittel mit dem Zubehör verwenden.

c.   Nach jeder Anwendung reinhen  , aber nicht 
unter fließendem Wasser abspülen.

d.   Stecker nach Gebrauch ziehen  , um die 
Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
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① Connettore per accessori

② Motore (standard SAE)

③ Ventosa

④ Alimentatore

⑤ Piastra di base

⑥ Manopola girevole

⑦ Maniglia

⑧ Telecomando

1. Premere saldamente ⑤   per fissare il dispositivo su una superficie 

liscia.

2.  Montare uno degli accessori inclusi su ①  .

3. Ruotare ⑥   per regolare l'angolo della posizione di spinta.

4. Collegare ④ alla presa elettrica  , quindi accendere il telecomando.
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  Istruzioni per l'uso
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Dopo ogni utilizzo  , rimuovere e pulire gli accessori con un 
detergente delicato e un panno umido (seguire le istruzioni 
specifiche per ogni accessorio).

Non utilizzare   prodotti chimici irritanti o spugne abrasive, a 
meno che non sia specificato diversamente.

Rimuovere polvere o residui   con un panno morbido imbevuto di 
una soluzione detergente delicata. Evitare prodotti aggressivi.

 Controllare regolarmente   le parti mobili e fisse per usura. Prima 
di riutilizzare, riparare, regolare o sostituire eventuali 
componenti allentati.

0~24W

24V（60W）

6 velocità + 6 programmi

Spinta meccanica

50-55dB

6 cm (2,36 pollici)

Circa 135°

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

Plastica ABS + metalli + TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

 Potenza

  Motore

Modalità  

   Funzione  

  Livello sonoro

Corsa di estensione

 Angolo di regolazione  

Dimensioni

Materiale

Tensione di ingresso  

Tensione di uscita  
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      Pericolo! 
Questo prodotto non è impermeabile   – Evitare il 
contatto con l'acqua.

      Attenzione!
a.   Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana e 
stabile   per evitare danni al dispositivo o 
lesioni. Verificarne il corretto funzionamento 
prima di ogni utilizzo. In caso di malfunziona-
mento,   interrompere immediatamente   e 
contattare l'assistenza clienti.

b.   Per risultati ottimali  , utilizzare un lubrificante 
adatto con gli accessori se necessario.

c.   Dopo ogni utilizzo  , pulire senza risciacquare 
con acqua.

d.   Scollegare l'alimentazione dopo l'uso   per 
prolungare la durata del dispositivo.

12



1

2

① Conector para accesorios

② Motor (norma SAE)

③ Ventosa

④ Fuente de alimentación

⑤ Placa base

⑥ Perilla giratoria

⑦ Mango

⑧ Control remoto

1. Presione firmemente ⑤   para fijar el dispositivo a una superficie 

lisa.

2.  Coloque uno de los accesorios incluidos en ①  .

3. Gire ⑥   para ajustar el ángulo de la posición de empuje.

4. Conecte ④ a la corriente  , luego encienda el control remoto.
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Después de cada uso  , retire y limpie los accesorios con un 
detergente suave y un paño húmedo (siga las instrucciones 
específicas para cada accesorio).

  No utilice   productos químicos irritantes ni esponjas abrasivas, 
a menos que se indique lo contrario.

  Elimine el polvo o residuos   con un paño suave humedecido en 
solución limpiadora suave. Evite productos agresivos.

  Revise periódicamente   las partes móviles y fijas por desgaste. 
Antes de volver a usar, repare, ajuste o reemplace 
componentes flojos.

0~24W

24V（60W）

6 velocidades + 6 programas

Empuje mecánico

50-55dB

6 cm (2.36 pulgadas)

Aprox. 135°

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

Plástico ABS + metales + TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

  Potencia  

  Motor

  Modos

    Función 

  Nivel de ruido

 Recorrido de extensión  

Ángulo de ajuste

Dimensiones  

  Material

Voltaje de entrada  

Voltaje de salida  

14



      ¡Peligro! 
Este producto no es resistente al agua   – Evite el 
contacto con líquidos.

      ¡Atención! 
a.   Use únicamente en superficies planas y 
estables   para evitar daños al equipo o 
lesiones. Verifique el correcto funcionamiento 
antes de cada uso. Si el dispositivo no opera 
correctamente,   interrumpa el uso inmediata-
mente   y contacte al servicio al cliente.

b.   Para óptimos resultados  , use lubricante 
compatible con los accesorios cuando sea 
necesario.

c.   Limpie después de cada uso  , sin enjuagar 
con agua.

d.   Desconecte la alimentación después de 
usar   para prolongar la vida útil.
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日文
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① アクセサリーコネクター

② モーター（SAE規格）

③ 吸盤

④ 電源アダプター

⑤ ベースプレート

⑥ 回転ノブ

⑦ ハンドル

⑧ リモコン

1. ⑤をしっかり押し付け  、平らな面に機器を固定します

2.  付属のアクセサリーを  ①に取り付け  ます

3. ⑥を回転  させてスラスト位置の角度を調整します

4.    ④を電源に接続  し、リモコンの電源を入れます
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  使用後は必ず  アクセサリーを取り外し、中性洗剤と柔らかい布
で清掃してください（各アクセサリーの専用説明書もご参照く
ださい

  刺激性のある化学薬品  や研磨性のスポンジの使用はお控えくだ
さい（特に記載がない限り）

機器に付着した  ほこりや汚れ  は、中性洗剤を染み込ませた柔ら
かい布で拭き取ってください

  可動部と固定部  を定期的に点検し、緩みや摩耗がないか確認し
てください。異常がある場合は、使用前に修理・調整・部品交
換を行ってください

0~24W

24V（60W）

6段階速度＋6モード

スラスト（押し込み）動作

50-55dB

6cm（2.36インチ）

約135度

37.8×15.3×16.8 cm

ABS樹脂＋金属＋TPE

100V~240V

DC 3~24V 

 消費電力 

  モーター

モード

 機能

騒音レベル

可動範囲

 調整角度  

 本体サイズ

材質  

入力電圧

出力電圧  

製品仕様
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      警告
 本製品は防水仕様ではありません  。水没や水濡れに
ご注意ください

      注意事項 
a.   平らで安定した場所でのみ  ご使用ください。
機器の破損や怪我の原因となります。使用前に
は必ず正常作動するか確認してください。異常が
ある場合は  直ちに使用を中止  し、販売店のカス
タマーサービスまでご連絡ください
b.   最適な効果を得るため  、必要に応じてアクセ
サリー用潤滑剤をご使用ください
c. 使用後は毎回  清掃してください（水洗いは不
可）
d.     使用後は必ず電源プラグを抜き  、製品寿命を
延ばしてください
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  1   For products with APP function, please follow the steps below 
  to install and use.

  2   Scan the QR code of APP to download and install and register 
  and sign in

  3   App Store or Google Play (IOS and Android), download 
  and install "Blissmakers", register and sign in.

  4   Go to the official website to download and install and register   
  and sign in: www.blissmakersnovelties.com








